## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
Na			lame	Execution Date					
Zbynek Frolik				05/21/2010					
Ladislav Schejbal				05/21/2010					
Vladimir Kolar				05/21/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:									
Street Address:	Zelevcice 5								
City:	Slany								
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC								
Postal Code:	274 01								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number		604				
Application Number: 127		12781	1604		12781604				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (804)346-5954									
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		ЧО				
Phone: 804-340-0600									
Email: thitaffer@goodmanallen.com   Correspondent Name: GOODMAN, ALLEN & FILETTI PLLC									
Address Line 1: 4501 HIGHWOODS PARKWAY									
Address Line 2: SUITE 210									
Address Line 4: GLEN ALLEN, VIRGINIA 23060									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0028.000005US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thedford I. Hitaffer						
Total Attachments: 1 source=0028-00005US_Assignment#page1.tif									
PATENT									

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Zbynek Frolik, a citizen of the Czech Republic, and resident of U Hvězdárny 143, 274 01c Slany, Czech Republic, Ladislav Schejbal, a citizen of the Czech Republic, and resident of Stitneho 1339, 272 01 Kladno, Czech Republic, and Vladimir Kolar, a citizen of the Czech Republic, and resident of Nosacicka 488, 274 01 Slany, Czech Republic, have invented a design for a BRAKING SYSTEM FOR BED, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent, US Patent Application No. 12/781,604 on May 17, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, LINET SPOL. S R.O., ZELEVCICE 5, SLANY, CZECH REPUBLIC 274 01, a Limited Liability Company in the Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Zbynek Frolik, Ladislav Schejbal, and Vladimir Kolar do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LINET SPOL. S R.O., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company and letters Patent thereon in accordance with States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint LINET SPOL. S R.O. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Zbynek Fròlik

El her Ladislav Scheibal

Vladimir Kolar

Date: Date:  $21^{st} M_{ay} 2010$ Date:  $21^{st} M_{ay} 2010$ 

RECORDED: 06/30/2010